eSS i

?

1
i

et e e R -~

PRE-FEED 1-1/8Y STROKE

POST-FEED {~5/8 STROKE

THIS 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

BRACKET {REF)
AMP-O-LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF)

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)

"Wk ok SRS TN R SOOI T AL AW I DOKSI BT T WIOAY Sik SOME T M YA

NOTES:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LiST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

USED N PLACE OF {TEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED.

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP.
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

PR Tms et QY OF P&
SOASCIE &L (EXCE LT 1 7EN B
RGE ASED OV P TEN? BE

L\ LuBRIC#TOA FEQUIBED TO ALPLY
TERK. YO. 41431,

KEY:
I} RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS,

i/

8Y AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

I reweaseo Fon euticanan

&\ LverRicATE DALY UsING No. 20
MACHINE OIL.

. GREASE LIGHTLY.

CB7EIS P

162 lg{f 690517-1 | SPACER 7

161 i 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 70

160 240628-11 PLATE, ADJ 89

159 240626-1] SHAFT. PIVOT 68

158 240633-11 BUSHING 67

157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE <6

156 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT %5

155 240632-21 SCREW., ADJ &4

154 Y 240659-3| PIN. CAM ROLLER 63

153 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 62

152_Vesel  454398-1] ROD, FEED &1

151 40

150 {&est  454220-1] CAP, RAM )

149 V@44 453736-11 HOUSING 58

148 57

2~ 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DiA) FEED PIN 147 %
14s_J08%]  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 5

s VEEF|G7/ 4997 ] SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

. _ id VCERA 2905858/t FINGER, FEED 53

é=Z] 5. _21028-1_PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50} FEED ADJ ROD 43 J#5F  240634-11 LEVER, TERMINAL 5
142 53

e 1. 21030-7; PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 N 50
@s| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER _ o {1 |7-27/202- 5| BOLT, CRIMPER ©
139} 1 9080/ -3| CAM, PosTFEED 1~ 1/BSTROKE |«

— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 7
a7~ 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 — ) “
&% 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 13 690191-1| PLUG, NYLON 5
2 21024-5| WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 IS5 G 74 /| RAM T Y

PEE ; LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 3¢ | 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED o
5 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8] STRIPGUIDE 133 1 690124-11 WASHER, RAM 42
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 32 |/ 1o92223-71 SPACER, DISC 1
| 2 1 2/0/8-F | VUT HEX MACH (4 -90) L35 3§/ 23241-6| BALL, STEEL 40
55 2]0/ -5 1 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | / 690170.1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION )
- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 DISC, INSULATION E7)
Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG 5TUDS 128 | 1 6-696/47-8 DISC, WIRE 3
370047/ SCR_SKT HD SALD (350 BTA x 25 DRAG ARN iy | 1| 531505 [ WASHER, SPRING 5

..................

................................................................

- 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD {.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 126 690212-1] POST, RAM ‘35
T NG-BIO I B | Bk, SLT. SET OURL DT (F-FOX . 25 HDLAG 125 34
1 21009-2; 4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 _ T ~ NE
123 17 BB GBL-] |\ APPEICATOR, BAS I (S8 ASSE Y V|3
1 1[-2]002-71 SCR, BU L HD SOC CAP (6-32 x,48) CAM 122 ) i BY
— 12] 30
Pa G s 115-5] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50} FEED ADJ 120 29
2. 2_4_# CE,DRIVE #ZX .77 w9 1 7 13-4 904%5/-7 SPACER, STRIPPER % 1
_r_&% 4_—% PLATE /PENTIHFICATION s 17 |240&89-/ STRIPPER 27
Z 12-2760F-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x.5& ) STRIPPER n7_J£E*| 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 2%
lZes 3. 71002.9] SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 16 | Z |2235¢-8] DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-37 x .38] NYLOK ANVIL 115 | 1 és‘a;m? -7] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3- 21002-3] _SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | nie_| ¢ _|P#0825-%| PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
.,_@5?..“57277—-1 SCR._ BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x_.75) BASE PLATE | 113 { Z |4-222@8i~I| SPRING, DRAG 22
. 2 = | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
1 1 |#54/77-/] DRAG, STOCK 20 |
- | 2. SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR {110 | { |45 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
{ 2?3_:935-% SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC_ 1100 | 1 GUIDE, STRIP FRONT .|
2 |2.2/600+-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 5J) SHEAR BLADE 18 |R4#] 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 2
3 12-2/2020-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x , 2%) STRIP GUIDE 07 V@EAY 4-22284.9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 6
2 |2.2/000-9_ SCR, SKT HD CAP {832 x, STRIP GUIDE 06 | — |  454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
LZe#| 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE | 105 ) Y4
= 1 3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING__ 1104 | / iZ9048/- 2| SPACER, HOLD DOWN 12
£Ex] 3. 210006] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FO ADJ PLATE 0 |/ d%-/ ] SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
2271 3. 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 02 ) 1 |2d0a 4./ PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ A
2 1 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES |1 } SPACER, SHEAR PLATE '
A s /| GUARD, AV & oW 00 | 7 |apodZ? -2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i 5
71 465184.9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 | 1 2d0u54-71 ANVIL. 8
REE| 5529348 OIL SYNTHETIC 73 114 ¢~ 2| BLADE, SL B!
=4 5AA 061 SPACEREUBRICATOR-BRACKET 71 |7 |- #565292-/| HOLD DOWN 6
16 \/ L2454 41-0 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER “
74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
@=& 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
) 690603-1| SPRING, ASSIST 12 | | ¥%o6do8 4] CRIMPER, WIRE N
RE Q. PART NQ. DESCRIPTION Ng. RE Q. =ART NO, DESCRIPTION =N

Term APPC SPEC

Y- 2036

CRIMPING DATA

THIS APPLICATOR

g |
g ol
I
o] &
£l O

]

3
g ADAPTOR PLATE

R [REF)

: &

¥l .

u ‘TRADEMARK OF AMP INCORPORATED ™
(AAP, 3076-1 ;

REVISION RECOND

e ———— A 4 e R S

[ £.1% (=]

LPosr FeEo

— WILL APPLY
frac cevTed crimp HEIGHT |  WiRE sizE sTAIE LENGTH /0 75 1
A W O7% /g o\ |¢10 a2
8 |.cc7 |%/4 21794 |
C . O0G/ * /8 J1sc¢ |
D ~or A ELD L A4
oR :::go T:;f FEED PRESS REF. 5//;;&
o] ] 745 [565735S CZ77
INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE | ARPLIGATOR
/ﬁ-/¢ INSTRUCTION Alan24
BMMNP D - LECTRIE 1

o 1ECal CHSD ~OE § 2 O ET UP GAG LAYOUT WO,
A AT T o XY /4 , ‘ AMP INCORPORATED
EF”. ‘:6 ; B éé s ” e WA AMP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
i - . TR gl oc NO, REV.
% E_:’ﬁv,;? #fsf FEkA T ‘l; i ';—‘;D d{; e /nzz /é o Uyt A c 63 73 g‘{‘z (G
A & e, y: ~ V2.7%, N:b‘l-!‘ N AME
EAvow s o Licia MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
DATEILTR REVISION RECORD - EcniP DATE END“FEED( . 250 ﬂﬁﬁm” )

L,

U U UV

g

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING
e e -

RESTRCTED TO

b me

o o)

A it e ey

ST R




